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Parameters 

Regions 

Timeframe 

2018 - 2019 

Datarun 

2019.3 – Self-Employed and Extended Proprietors 

48291 Liberty County, TX 

Code Description 
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Largest Industries 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 1,411 1,396 -15 -1% $24,924 

Construction 1,389 1,406 17 1% $31,656 

Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 937 969 32 3% $12,612 

Other Services (except Public Administration) 895 906 11 1% $19,770 

Retail Trade 607 615 8 1% $17,750 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 595 624 29 5% $54,018 

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 594 608 14 2% $22,479 

Finance and Insurance 572 596 24 4% $17,514 

Transportation and Warehousing 562 566 4 1% $34,884 

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 447 451 4 1% $34,902 

Industry 2018 Jobs 2019 Jobs 
Change in 

Jobs (2018-
2019) 

% Change 
2018 

Earnings Per 
Worker 
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Highest Paying Industries 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 595 624 29 5% $54,018 

Wholesale Trade 95 98 3 3% $37,442 

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 447 451 4 1% $34,902 

Transportation and Warehousing 562 566 4 1% $34,884 

Utilities 37 39 2 5% $34,748 

Manufacturing 289 304 15 5% $34,197 

Construction 1,389 1,406 17 1% $31,656 

Information 71 75 4 6% $27,850 

Health Care and Social Assistance 377 391 14 4% $27,098 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 1,411 1,396 -15 -1% $24,924 

Industry 2018 Jobs 2019 Jobs 
Change in 

Jobs (2018-
2019) 

% Change 
2018 

Earnings Per 
Worker 
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Fastest Growing Industries 

Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 937 969 32 3% $12,612 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 595 624 29 5% $54,018 

Finance and Insurance 572 596 24 4% $17,514 

Construction 1,389 1,406 17 1% $31,656 

Manufacturing 289 304 15 5% $34,197 

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 594 608 14 2% $22,479 

Health Care and Social Assistance 377 391 14 4% $27,098 

Other Services (except Public Administration) 895 906 11 1% $19,770 

Retail Trade 607 615 8 1% $17,750 

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 447 451 4 1% $34,902 

Industry 2018 Jobs 2019 Jobs 
Change in 

Jobs (2018-
2019) 

% Change 
2018 

Earnings Per 
Worker 
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Most Competitive Industries 

Administrative and Support and Waste 
Management and Remediation Services 32 -12 22 10 23 $12,612 

Health Care and Social Assistance 14 -5 9 4 11 $27,098 

Finance and Insurance 24 7 13 20 4 $17,514 

Retail Trade 8 -9 14 5 3 $17,750 

Information 4 0 2 2 3 $27,850 

Manufacturing 15 7 7 14 2 $34,197 

Wholesale Trade 3 -1 2 1 2 $37,442 

Construction 17 -17 33 16 1 $31,656 

Management of Companies and 
Enterprises 

Insf. 
Data 

1 0 1 0 $70,314 

Unclassified Industry 0 0 0 0 0 $0 

Industry Jobs 
Change 

Ind Mix 
Effect 

Nat 
Growth 
Effect 

Expected 
Change 

Competitive 
Effect 

2018 
Earnings 

Per Worker 
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Highest Industry Location Quotient 

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting 1,411 1,396 -1% 3.26 3.24 -3.0% $24,924 

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 595 624 5% 3.12 3.13 0.0% $54,018 

Construction 1,389 1,406 1% 1.92 1.93 0.0% $31,656 

Manufacturing 289 304 5% 1.57 1.59 0.0% $34,197 

Administrative and Support and Waste Management and 
Remediation Services 937 969 3% 1.56 1.60 0.0% $12,612 

Utilities 37 39 5% 1.48 1.46 0.0% $34,748 

Accommodation and Food Services 249 253 2% 1.18 1.17 0.0% $22,129 

Transportation and Warehousing 562 566 1% 1.00 0.96 0.0% $34,884 

Other Services (except Public Administration) 895 906 1% 0.92 0.92 0.0% $19,770 

Retail Trade 607 615 1% 0.92 0.93 0.0% $17,750 

Industry 2018 
Jobs 

2019 
Jobs 

% 
Change 

2018 
LQ 

2019 
LQ 

% 
Change 

LQ 

2018 
Earnings 

Per 
Worker 
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Appendix A - Data Sources and Calculations 

Industry Data 
Emsi industry data have various sources depending on the class of worker. (1) For QCEW Employees, Emsi primarily uses the 
QCEW (Quarterly Census of Employment and Wages), with supplemental estimates from County Business PaDerns. (2) Non-QCEW 
employees data are based on a number of sources including QCEW, Current Employment Statistics, County Business PaDerns, BEA 
State and Local Personal Income reports, the National Industry-Occupation Employment Matrix (NIOEM), the American Community 
Survey, and Railroad Retirement Board statistics. (3) Self-Employed and Extended Proprietor classes of worker data are primarily 
based on the American Community Survey, Nonemployer Statistics, and BEA State and Local Personal Income Reports. Projections 
for QCEW and Non-QCEW Employees are informed by NIOEM and long-term industry projections published by individual states. 

State Data Sources 
This report uses state data from the following agencies: Texas Workforce Commission 
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